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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC., 
Petitioner, 

 
v. 

 
SANOFI-AVENTIS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, 

Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
IPR2018-01670 (Patent 8,679,069 B2) 

IPR2018-01675 and IPR2018-01676 (Patent 8,603,044 B2) 
IPR2018-01678, IPR2018-01679, IPR2019-00122 (Patent 8,992,486 B2) 

IPR2018-01680, IPR2018-01682 (Patent 9,526,844 B2) 
IPR2018-01684 (Patent 9,604,008 B2)1 

____________ 
 

Before HYUN J. JUNG and JAMES A. TARTAL, Administrative Patent 
Judges. 
 
JUNG, Administrative Patent Judge. 

 
ORDER 

Conduct of the Proceeding 
37 C.F.R. § 42.5  

                                                             
1 This Order is entered into each case.  The parties are not authorized to use 
this joint heading and filing style in their papers. 
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In an email to the Board, Patent Owner requested a conference to seek 

an extension of Due Date 7 of the Scheduling Order to facilitate a proposed 

joint stipulation to extend each of Due Dates 2, 3, 5, and 6 by one business 

day.  The Scheduling Order states that the “parties may not stipulate to an 

extension of DUE DATES 4, 7, and 8.”  Paper 20, 7.2  Due Date 7, the date 

by which the parties must file an opposition to a motion to exclude evidence, 

is set at December 20, 2019.  Id. at 10.  We hereby change Due Date 7 in 

each of the above-captioned proceedings to the next business day, 

December 23, 2019.   

The parties are also authorized to stipulate to a different date for Due 

Date 7 provided that the stipulated date is not less than two weeks before 

Due Date 8, the date for oral argument.   

 

  

                                                             
2 For purposes of expediency, we cite to Papers filed in IPR2018-01670.   
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For PETITIONER: 
 
Richard Torczon 
Douglas Carsten 
Wesley Derryberry 
Tasha Thomas 
Lorelei Westin 

Nicole Stafford 
Jeffrey Guise 
Elham Steiner 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & 
ROSATI 
rtorczon@wsgr.com 
dcarsten@wsgr.com 
wderryberry@wsgr.com 

tthomas@wsgr.com 
lwestin@wsgr.com 
nstafford@wsgr.com 
jguise@wsgr.com 
esteiner@wsgr.com 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

For PATENT OWNER: 
 
Elizabeth Stotland Weiswasser 
William Ansley 
Adrian Percer 
Brian Chang 
Sudip Kundu 

Kathryn Kantha 
Matthew Sieger 
Anish Desai 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
elizabeth.weiswasser@weil.com 
sutton.ansley@weil.com 
adrian.percer@weil.com 
brian.chang@weil.com 

sudip.kundu@weil.com 
matthew.sieger@weil.com 
anish.desai@weil.com 
 
 
W. Karl Renner 
John Goetz 
Joshua Griswold 

Matthew Colvin 
Kenneth Darby 
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
axf-ptab@fr.com 
goetz@fr.com 
griswold@fr.com 
colvin@fr.com 
kdarby@fr.com 
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